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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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I No. of Sheep on

,' April 30,1 April 30,
| 1922. 1923.

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1922. 1923.

Ellesmere County—continued.
McPherson, Adam, Southbridge
Moorhead, James, Southbridge
Moorhead, Mrs. Agnes, Southbridge
Nixon, William, Killinchy
O'Boyle, Francis N., Lakeside
O'Boyle, Ignatius N., Leeston
O'Boyle, J. J., Leeston
O'Boyle, John T., Lakesido
O'Brien, John F., Killinchy
O'Brien, M., Killinchy
Osborne, G. W. R.,WinfieId, Doyleston
Overton, II. M., Lakeside
Overton, T. Honry, Lakesido
Owers, Walter, Dunsandel
Parkin, G E., Rakaia
Patterson, D., Southbridgo
Patterson, J., jun., Taumutu
Patterson, R., Springbrook, Lakosidc
Penny, John, Rakaia
Poole, G. W., Killinchy
Prosser, L. W. and J. J., Box 23, Leeston..
Rapley, G. L. B., Southbridge
ltoese, Joseph, Southbridge
Rennie, J. 6. (Estate of), Doyleston
Ronnie, W. 0., Doyleston
Rhodes, T., Meadowbank, Ellesmere
Ruddock, L. H., Southbridge
Russell, William, Southbridge
Schnello, PL, Lakeside
Scott, F. W., Southbridge
Seott, J. A., Brookside
Scott, Mrs. Mary, Brookside
Searle, George, Southbridge
Sheat, C. M., Dunsandel
Sheat, G„ Dunsandel
Shcllock, P., Homebrook, Southbridge
Skinner, J. IL, Dunsandel
Smyth, John, Killinchy..
Spence, James, Killinchy
Stapleton, Mrs. Mary, Doyleston..
Stephens, H. T., Bush Farm, Brookside ..

Stephens, T. A., Irwell
Storry, L. W. and J. E., Southbridge
Storry, L. W., Southbridge
Stubbs, J., Rakaia
Thian, Frank, Lakeside
Thompson, John, Killinchy
Todd, David, Doyleston
Tong, A., Southbridge
Tooley, W. II., Southbridge
Wagner, P'. A., Doyleston
Walker, James, Southwood, Selwyn
Walker, Thomas A., Selwyn
Warrington, V. G R., Southbridge
Washbourne, E., Selwyn
Washbourne, H. G, Solwyn
Weld, William, Dunsandel
Williams, A. V., Southbridge
Williams, R. L. (Fstate of), Irwell
Wilson, J., Meadowbank, Ellesmere
Winter, E. R., Brookside
Withell, Albert E., Brooksido ..

Worner, S. W., Southbridgo
Wylie, W. J., Southbridgo
Young, A. J. W., Irwell

383
299
402
911
253
123
128
247

28
90

370
407

90
220
77

0
122

3,707
48

102
217

045
449
201
780
177
89

395
155
338
200
153

1,292
100
450
230
820
307
310
835

09
228
344
120

330
195
239
751
255
119
150
279

Nil
185
44

280
312

Nil
203
133

6
Nil

3,950
31

Nil
185
82

408
423
156
720
169
61

358
114
275
Nil

160
1,230
Nil
040
204
819
320
230
518

88
279
194

Nil
30

Nil
235

Nil
328
980
790
152
248
398

13
Nil

183
425
403
785
073

Nil
496

Selwyn County—continued.
Blackley, James, Mead Settlement, Bankside
Bond, J. H. G, Mount Hutt, Methven
Bowos, E., Riecarton
Boyle, Hugh Alexander, Coa'gato
Breading, George, Rakaia
Breading, Robert and Samuel, Rakaia
Breading, W. J., Box 39, Rakaia
Brown, G L. and T. G., Taumutu
Brown, Norman J., Dunsandel
Brown, W. L., Hororata
Bruco Bros. (Hororata Proporty), Hororata
Bruce, D., Hororata
Buchanan, Mrs. J. F. (private bag), High

Peaks, Christchurch
Buekanham and Sqiiier, Dunsandel
Burgess, James, Dunsandel
Burns, J. H., Rakaia
Busch, F. J., Glenroy
Cain, H. G, Dunsandel
Carney and Chapman, Windwhistle
Carney, E. J., Rakaia
Chalmers, A., jun., Lyttelton
Chatterton, Ernest J., Dunsandel
Gunnery, F. S., Rolleston
Cluoas, James, Haldon, Hororata
Colee, R., Greendale
Collings, Richard, Hororata
Collison, F. G., Windwhistlo
Cornelius, F. F., Rakaia North
Craigie, A. L., Te Pirita
Cunningham and Son, Dunsandel
Dailey, W. J. (H. Hullah, Manager), Hororata
Dennis, Albert V., Glenroy
Dennis and M.allard, Glenroy
Dennis, Samuel, Glenroy
Dennis, W. E., Glenroy
Derrett, E. A., Whito Cliffs
Derrett, E. G, White Cliffs
Derrett, G. G, Hororata
Derrett, L., Woodside, Hororata..
Dickie, D. J., Glentunnel
Doody, W. and J. H., While Cliffs
Dunlop, A. A., White Cliffs
Dunlop, Mrs., B nholm, White Cliff-
Eddy, W. H., Dunsandel
Fagan, R. H., Te Pirita
Folton, E. A., Hororata
Fizzard Bros., Hororata
Foster, W. H., Hororata
Gardiner, 0. J., Box 21, Dunsandel
Gemmell, Samuel, Dunsandel
Gerard and Murray-Aynslcy, Bayfields,

Snowdon, Christchurch
Gerard, G., Snowdon, Christchurch
Gerard, Mrs. Freda M., Fighting Hill, Snow-

don
Gerard, W. G., Snowdon (private bag), Christ-

church
Gillanders, John, Greendale
Gilmour, William, Glentunnel
Gray, It., Hororata
Grieve, Walter, White Cliffs
Grigg, Edward F, J,, 123 Dyer's Pass Road,

Cashmere Hills, Christchurch ..

Hall, Godfrey, Hororata
Hall, J. D., Hororata
Hall, Wilfred, Glenroy ..

Hardy, G M., Glenroy
Harris, John, White Cliffs
Harris, T. E., Hororata
Hartnell, William, Hororata
Hight, George, Hororata
Hill, Philip John, Dunsandel
Hockridge, J., Hororata
Hulston, J. IL, Te Pirita
Hunt, P. W., Glentunnel
Hunt, G. E., Glenroy
Hutton, G., Bangor, Hawkins
Inch, 1)., TePirita, Rakaia
Inch, W. J., Te Pirita
Ironside, Alexander W., Hororata
Isherwood, F., Glenroy
Izard, B. M., Windwhistle
Izard, W., Windwhistle
Jarman, T. D,, Heatherlea, Hororata

400
3,034

348
779
123
302
475

30
1,003

151
012
140

8,700

275
544
203
570

1,772
70

8
278
130
20

183
289
033
155
228
478

2,580
355
821
098
493

1,400
1,004

7
502
222

2,012
591
591
052

10
00

157
290

94
97

8,997

740
3,020

429
900

50
484
828
126
882
161
885
203

8,379

310
568
393
402
204

Nil
110
143

461
Nil

25
201

1,190
834
280
369
436

2,130
380
909
521
541
806
820
113
525
148

2,513
Nil
110
72
20
29
48

419
172
407

9,850

00
205

50
403
733
995
128
180
707
330

75
139
500
252
439
747

07
085

7,530
3,189

8,445
3,250

1,500

1,450
1,347

293
340

2,290

1,076
1,145

279
124

2,392

SELWYN COUNTY
(In Christchurch Subdivision).

Aeland, L. G. D., Hororata
Andrew, F. J., Te Pirita
Ballagh, Honry, Hororata
Ballagh John, Hororata
Ballock, Mrs. A., Dunsandel
Barber, Mrs. F. R., Te Pirita
Barry, J. H. L., Mount Oakden, Lake Cole-

ridge
Bates and Neil, Gowanlea, White Cliffs ..

Beattie, Andrew (private bag), Christchurch
Beatty, George V., Coalgate
Beck, Walter F., Bankside
Birdling, G, Lowmount, White Cliffs
Black Bros., Rockdale, Annat
Black, W. R., Rakaia

74,879

00
1,700
1,097

598
09

655

70,328

731
1,822

919
578
169
057

2,440

3,999
338

4,000
134
103

437
471

1,409
97

190
1,414

942
292

2,127

4,390
337

4,857
148

Nil
558
450

1,030
100
258

2,008
150
305

2,491
975

1,500
1,330

4
1,738

701
3,025

1,445 1,430
7

204
072

1,205
222

29

1,439
875188

286
1,058

502
90

1,745
735

2,798
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